DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	09-AFC-06C
Project Title:	Blythe Solar Power Project - Compliance
TN #:	201433
Document Title:	Notice of Availability
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Cody Goldthrite
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	12/13/2013 3:02:58 PM
Docketed Date:	12/13/2013



BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 - WWW.ENERGY.CA.GOV

IN THE MATTER OF THE BLYTHE SOLAR POWER PROJECT AMENDMENT

DOCKET NO. 09-AFC-06C

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF PRESIDING MEMBER'S PROPOSED DECISION, SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW DOCUMENTATION, COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS AND NOTICE OF FULL COMMISSION HEARING

I. NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

On December 13, 2013, the Committee issued its Presiding Member's Proposed Decision, Supplemental Environmental Review Documentation and recommendations for the Blythe Solar Power Project Amendment. The document was filed with the Energy Commission's Docket Unit and a link to the internet-posted document e-mailed to the Proof of Service list and the Blythe Solar listserv. The document may also be viewed on the Commission's internet website at:

http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/blythe_solar/index.html

For a printed copy, call the Energy Commission's Publications Unit at (916) 654-5200, and ask for Publication No. 800-2013-002-PMPD.

II. NOTICE OF COMMISSION HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE the full Energy Commission will consider the Presiding Member's Proposed Decision, the Supplemental Environmental Review documentation, the committee recommendations, and any errata and comments, on:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2014
Beginning at 10:00 a.m.

California Energy Commission Hearing Room A 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814 The purpose of this hearing is to consider whether the Energy Commission should adopt, modify, or reject the Presiding Member's Proposed Decision, the Supplemental Environmental Review Documentation, committee recommendations and errata, if any. Parties and members of the public may participate and offer oral and written comments on the document.

If the Presiding Member's Proposed Decision and Supplemental Environmental Review Documentation and committee recommendations are adopted, the Commission will compile a Final Commission Decision for the convenience of the parties and the public.

Participating by Telephone at a Business Meeting

To participate by telephone, please call toll free 1-888-823-5065 on Business Meeting days after 10:01 a.m. (PDT). The pass code for the meeting is "Business Meeting" and the call leader is Jerome Lee. If you plan to speak on a specific item, please give the operator the item number.

To avoid occasional technical problems with the Commission's telephone link, the Commission recommends that a written comment also be submitted either by facsimile or e-mail to the Public Adviser by 5 p.m. two days before the scheduled business meeting. Fax (916) 654-4493 or e-mail <u>publicadviser@energy.ca.gov</u>.

The Business Meeting is broadcast via WebEx, the Energy Commission's on-line meeting service. To listen to the meeting and view any presentations, please paste the following link into your browser:

https://energy.webex.com/energy/onstage/q.php?t=a&d=921544756

You may also go to https://energy.webex.com/ec and enter Meeting Number 921 544 756. The meeting password is mtg@10am.

If you wish to speak to the Commission regarding this or any other item on the agenda, use the 1-888 number, above. The WebEx broadcast is listen only. To both view the presentations on your computer and speak to the Commissioners, log in to the WebEx meeting but call the 1-888 number instead of joining the WebEx audio broadcast.

The Agenda for the January 15, 2014 meeting will be posted ten days before the meeting at: http://energy.ca.gov/business_meetings/

Public Participation

The Energy Commission Public Adviser's Office is available to assist the public in participating in the amendment process. For those individuals who require general information on how to participate, please contact the Public Adviser's Office at (916) 654-4489 or (800) 822-6228 or e-mail: publicadviser@energy.ca.gov.

If you have a disability and need assistance to participate in this event, contact Lourdes Quiroz at (916) 654-5146 or e-mail: lou.quiroz@energy.ca.gov.

Questions of a legal or procedural nature should be directed to Raoul Renaud, the Hearing Adviser, at (916) 651-2020 or e-mail: raoul.renaud@energy.ca.gov.

Technical questions concerning the project should be addressed to Mary Dyas, Compliance Project Manager, at (916) 651-8891 or e-mail: mary.dyas@energy.ca.gov.

Media inquiries should be directed to the Office of Media and Public Communications at (916) 654-4989 or e-mail at: mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov.

Information concerning the status of the project, as well as notices and other relevant documents, may be viewed on the Energy Commission's Internet web page at: http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/blythe_solar/index.html.

Dated: December 13, 2013, at Sacramento, California.

Original Signed By:

KAREN DOUGLAS
Commissioner and Presiding Member
Blythe Solar Power Project
Amendment Committee

Original Signed By:

DAVID HOCHSCHILD
Commissioner and Associate Member
Blythe Solar Power Project
Amendment Committee

Mailed to list: 7368

ENERGY COMMISSION BUSINESS MEETING WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2014 Beginning at 10:00 a.m.

California Energy Commission Hearing Room A 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

